

David Vaughan Investments names Steve Hinrichs, CFA as new Director of Investment Research

Peoria, IL - October 30, 2015

David Vaughan Investments, Inc., (DVI) a private, independent investment manager, is pleased to announce that Stephen K. Hinrichs, CFA has been named Director of Investment Research. In this newly created role, Mr. Hinrichs will work with the firm's CIO to establish the research priorities and deliverables that will contribute towards superior risk adjusted investment results for DVI's portfolio of investment strategies.

Brian Christensen, CFA, Chief Investment Officer, said "DVI's notoriety and reputation has been built on being a superior manufacturer of individual security investment portfolios. We felt the time was right to formalize the structure of our extensive investment research resources, both qualitative and quantitative and Steve was the obvious choice to lead that effort. "

"Steve has been an associate with DVI since 1998, has served as a portfolio manager and member of the DVI Investment Committee for more than a decade and was made a shareholder in 2013." said Will Williams, DVI's President and CEO. "He is a seasoned investment professional with significant technical skill and capability. I look forward to the future results under Steve's leadership in building out our investment research staff."

About David Vaughan Investments, Inc.

DVI, founded in 1977, is a privately owned investment advisory firm with locations in Peoria, Illinois and Winter Park, Florida. As of September 30, 2015, DVI had total billable assets of \$2.27 Billion.

DVI serves high-net-worth investors that have done an excellent job accumulating wealth, but want our help managing it. They also provide asset-management services to a wide range of institutional investors. DVI employs a "Quiet Quality" approach to investment management: people of integrity, acting in their clients' best interests... helping them plan for the future... protect what they have worked so hard to attain... and prosper today and for generations to come. For more information visit www.dviinc.com. SOURCE: David Vaughan Investments, Inc.

